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Pays concernés

Réglementation o

cereals and bakery products

cocoa and cocoa preparations,
coffee and tea

confectionery
eggs and egg products

fats and oils

fats and oils

feed materials
feed materials
fish and fish products

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

04/08/2020

04/08/2020

07/08/2020
04/08/2020

04/08/2020

04/08/2020

04/08/2020
06/08/2020
03/08/2020

06/08/2020
03/08/2020

05/08/2020
06/08/2020
05/08/2020
06/08/2020

07/08/2020
04/08/2020

05/08/2020

05/08/2020

2020.3145

2020.3143

2020.3201

2020.3158

2020.3155

2020.3156

2020.3139

2020.3188

2020.3129

2020.3060

2020.3135

2020.3165

2020.3171

2020.3161

2020.3183

2020.3196

2020.3141

2020.3167

2020.3168

information for attention

border rejection

border rejection
information for attention

information for attention

alert

information for follow-up
information for follow-up
information for follow-up

border rejection
information for attention

information for attention
border rejection

information for attention

information for follow-up

alert
border rejection

border rejection

information for attention

Switzerland
Spain

Poland
Germany

Germany

Germany

Belgium
Germany
Poland

United Kingdom
Poland

Italy
Austria
Belgium
Belgium

Belgium
United Kingdom

Germany

Spain

China (0), Switzerland (D)

China (0), Spain

Germany, India (0), Poland, Ukraine (O)

Germany (D/O)

Belgium (O), Germany (D)

Belgium, France (D), Germany (D), INFOSAN,

Luxembourg (D), Togo (O)

Belgium (D), France (D), Netherlands (O)

Germany (D), Netherlands (O)
Italy (D), Poland (O)
India (O), United Kingdom
Poland (D), Spain (O)

Italy (O), Netherlands, Spain (D)
Austria, Thailand (0)
Belgium (0), Luxembourg (D)
Belgium (O), France (D/O)
Belgium (D/0O), Netherlands (D)

Turkey (0), United Kingdom

Germany, Turkey (O)

INFOSAN, Spain (D), United States (O)
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deoxynivalenol (DON) (1178 pg/kg - ppb) in noodles from China
unauthorised substance tolfenpyrad (0.88 mg/kg - ppm) in green tea
from China
aflatoxins (B1 = 3.57; Tot. = 4.10 pg/kg - ppb) in candies with peanuts
from Ukraine, with raw material from India
dioxins (7.82 pg WHO TEQ/g) in eggs from Germany

glycidyl esters (1903 pg/kg - ppb) in spreadable fat from Belgium

benzo(a)pyrene (4.34 pg/kg - ppb) and polycyclic aromatic
hydrocarbons (25 pg/kg - ppb) in red palm oil from Togo, via Belgium

Salmonella enterica ser. Senftenberg (presence /25g) in
sunflowerseed pellets from the Netherlands
arsenic (13.0 mg/kg - ppm) in complementary feed for piglets from
the Netherlands
Listeria monocytogenes in chilled vacuum-packed smoked salmon
from Poland

chlorpyrifos (0.07 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen curry leaves from India
flonicamid (1,7 mg/kg - ppm) in strawberries from Spain

Salmonella enterica ser. Agbeni (presence /25g) in coconut from Italy

unauthorised substances hexaconazole (0.058 mg/kg - ppm) and
dinotefuran (0.077 mg/kg - ppm) in chillies from Thailand

Salmonella (present /25g) in chilled pork fillet from Belgium

residue level above MRL for dihydrostreptomycin (>1250 ug/kg -
ppb) in sows from France, slaughtered in Belgium
shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (stx+ eae+ /25g) in minced beef
from Belgium

Salmonella (presence /25g) in hulled sesame seeds from Turkey

aflatoxins (B1 = 186.95; Tot. = 208.67 pg/kg - ppb) in unshelled
pistachios from Turkey
aflatoxins (B1 = 82; Tot. = 86 ug/kg - ppb) in shelled almonds from
the United States

Benzo(a)pyréne = 2 ug/kg

750 pg/kg
0,01 mg/kg

Bl =2 pg/kg
SAfla =4 pg/kg
2,5 pg WHO TEQ/g

1000 pg/kg

S4HAP =4 pg/kg
absence/25g
4 mg/kg
Non détecté/25g

0,02 mg/kg
0,03 mg/kg

absence/25g

0,01 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg

absencea/25g

500 pg/kg

absence/25g

B1=28 pg/kg
SAfla =10 pg/kg

B1=28 pg/kg
SAfla =10 pg/kg
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flatoxins (B1 = 15 kg - in shelled al ds fi the United B1 =8 pg/k
nuts, nut products and seeds = 06/08/2020 = 2020.3182 information for attention Spain INFOSAN, Spain (D), United States (O) aflatoxins ( me/kg - ppm) in shelled almonds from the Unite ug/ke
States SAfla =10 pg/kg
aflatoxins (B1 = 8.4; Tot. = 17.7 kg - ppb) in roasted salted B1=8 ki
nuts, nut products and seeds = 06/08/2020 = 2020.3184 border rejection United Kingdom Turkey (O), United Kingdom xins ( . . ug/kg - ppb) ug/ke
pistachios from Turkey SAfla =10 pg/kg
Belgium (D/O), Denmark (D), France (D),
other food product / mixed 06/08/2020 = 2020.3192 alert Belgium Germany (D), Lithuania (D), Netherlands (D), egg undeclared on enzymes from Belgium a étqueter
Sweden (D)
It t and It t Sal lla enteri . Enteritidi 25g)in f hick
poultry meat and poultry mea 03/08/2020 = 2020.3136 information for attention Poland INFOSAN, Kazakhstan (D), Poland (D/O) almonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in frozen chicken absence/25g
products quarters from Poland
poultry meat and poultry meat 04/08/2020 20203157 alert France Belgium (D), France (D/0O), Germany (D), Salmonella enterica ser. TyPhimurium (presence /25g) in chilled absence/25g
products Luxembourg (D) turkey fillets from France
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Typhimurium (presence /25g) in chilled
P v roduc':s ¥ 05/08/2020 = 2020.3169 alert Belgium Belgium (D/0O), France (O) marinated turkey skewers from Belgium, with raw material from absence/25g
P France
It t and It t Sal lla enteri . Enteritidi 25g) in f
poultry meat and poultry mea 06/08/2020 20203179 alert France France (D), Poland (0) almonella enterica ser' nteri |. is (presence /25g) in frozen absence/25g
products boneless chicken thighs from Poland
It t and It t Sal lla enteri . Enteritidi 25g)in f hick
poultry meat and poultry mea 06/08/2020 20203187 alert France France (D), Poland (0) almonella enterica ser n'erl idis (presence /25g) in frozen chicken absence/25g
products thighs from Poland
poultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Typhimurium (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in
06/08/2020 @ 2020.3191 lert Ital H 0), Italy (D b 25
products /08/ aer ay ungary (0), Italy (D) frozen whole duck without giblets from Hungary CLESICPE
It t and It t Sal lla enteri . Infanti 25g) in chilled chick
poufiry meat and poultry mea 07/08/2020 @ 2020.3199 information for attention Austria Austria (D), Germany (O) aimonetia enterica st.er n an. is (presence /25g) in chilled chicken absence/25g
products breast steaks with paprika and pepper from Germany
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Mbandaka (presence /25g) in chilled poultr
poultry POUItry 07/08/2020 = 2020.3205 information for attention Poland Czech Republic (D), Poland (D/0) ' (P /25g) in chilled poultry absence/25g
products meat from Poland
soups, broths, sauces and . . Ireland (D), Netherlands (D), United Kingdom  sulphite to 34 mg/kg - ppm) undeclared on apricot and coriander o
up 15, sau 03/08/2020 = 2020.3125 alert United Kingdom (®) (D), United King ulphite (up g/kg - ppm) undeclared on apri ' a étiqueter
condiments (D/0O) sauce from the United Kingdom
soups, broths, sauces and . ) . Czech Republic (D), Netherlands, United States  sulphite (200 mg/kg - ppm) unauthorised in sriracha chilli sauce from L,
P ) 04/08/2020 = 2020.3154 information for follow-up Czech Republic ‘ P (b) phite ( e/ke pp ) ) non autorisé
condiments (0) the United States, via the Netherlands
soups, broths, sauces and i i milk ingredient undeclared on cheese sauce labelled as Mexican L.
P ) N 05/08/2020 = 2020.3170 alert Spain Poland (O), Portugal (D), Spain (D) K Ingredient u . X a étiqueter
condiments sauce from Poland
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